



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 9839 OF 2024

SYED ABBAS HUSAIN AHMED HUSAIN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA,
THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for the Petitioners.
...

CORAM : **KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

DATE : 03rd December, 2024.

P.C.:

. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2 The matter was due on 21st October, 2024, however, was not listed on that day.

3 Stand over to 14th January, 2025.

4 Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

nga