



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 3749 OF 2024
1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 4921 OF 2024
1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 4926 OF 2024
1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 4998 OF 2024
1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 5236 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5220 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5237 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5205 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5206 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5233 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5204 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5228 OF 2024
1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 5520 OF 2024
1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2024
1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 6745 OF 2024
1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 6873 OF 2024
1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 7018 OF 2024
1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 7119 OF 2024
1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 7634 OF 2024
1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 8321 OF 2024
1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 8485 OF 2024
1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 8592 OF 2024
1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 8598 OF 2024
1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 8896 OF 2024
1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 9044 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9045 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4795 OF 2024
1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2024
1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 9389 OF 2024
1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 9399 OF 2024
1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 9403 OF 2024
1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 9418 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9394 OF 2024
1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 9668 OF 2024
1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 9701 OF 2024
1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 9767 OF 2024
1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 9786 OF 2024
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 9839 OF 2024
1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 10064 OF 2024
1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 10104 OF 2024
1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 10241 OF 2024
1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2024

1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 10664 OF 2024
1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2024
1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 11743 OF 2024
1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 11744 OF 2024
1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 11746 OF 2024
1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 12437 OF 2024
1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12440 OF 2024
1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12469 OF 2024

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 10.10.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on
26.02.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if
any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC