



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9839 OF 2024

Syed Abbas Husain Ahmed Husain And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And
Others

...

Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mrs. B. B. Gunjal, AGP for Respondent-State
Mr. S. S. Khoche, Advocate for the respondent nos.4 and 5

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 13TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

. The matter was kept back in the first session as no one appeared for the respondent. In the second session as well, none appeared for the respondent.

2. Stand over to 08.05.2026. Interim relief if any, to continue till then.

3. While rising of the Court, Mr. S. S. Khoche, learned Counsel for respondent nos.4 and 5 addressed the Court and requested to mark his presence.

4. Considering the request made, appearance of Mr. S. S. Khoche is accordingly marked.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)