

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 9839 OF 2024

Syed Abbas Husain Ahmed Husain And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

...

Mr. N. D. Sonawane h/f Mr. Satyajit S. Bora - Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mrs. B. B. Gunjal - AGP for the State

Mr. S. Khoche - Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

. By consent of both the sides, the matter stands adjourned to
be listed in the week commencing from 22nd June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde